NEW BUSINESS 

10. ACTION ITEMS 

A.  BUC-26-01-01 – Consideration of and action to authorize Bozrah Light and Power 

Management to issue a purchase order to Cardinal Enterprises, LLC., 15 Old West 
Rd, Granville, Massachusetts for an amount not to exceed Ninety-Nine Thousand 
Dollars and Zero Cents ($99.000.00) including a Ten-Thousand, Five-Hundred 
Dollar ($10,500.00) contingency for the temporary relocation of Electric AMI 
Antennas to help facilitate Norwich Public Utility’s rehabilitation of the Yantic 
Water Tank, to be paid from Bozrah Light and Power available cash on hand, and 
furthermore that the City Council be apprised of this action with the